FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10-19-2001		S. PTO
10-9-01	1 <u>01.8783</u> 29		i
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		original document(s) or copy(ies).	7
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		- H
		Security Agreement	J
Document ID #	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
☐ Reel# Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(For Use C	DNLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	Ì
Reel# Frame #	☐ Departm	nental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached	
	Mark it additional name	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Koji		Month Day Year 07 23 01	,
, [].			
Name (line 2) NAGASE		29/14926	8
Second Party		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (me 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshi	ba	If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2) 1-1. Shibaura 1-chome		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2) 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome		domiciled in the United Sta	
Address (line 1) Minato-ku		an appointment of a domes representative is attached.	stic
		(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Tokyo	JAPAN		
		Zin Codo	
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Address Enter for the	Zip Code e first Receiving Party only.	
Name			¬
			-
Address (line 1)			_
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			7
	EOR OFFICE USE ONLY	v	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	1	
		ply 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded incl	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/18/2001 GTON11 00000179 190733 29149268 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202-508-9100
Name	Brian E. Hanlon	
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.E.	
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor	
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20001	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 2
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	g filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year 07 23 01
Enter PC only if a	tion Treaty (PCT) Trapplication number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT Derties Enter the total number of properties involved.	PCT
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Method of I Deposit Ac Enter for payr		# 19-0733 Yes ⊠ No □
	Signature t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	
indicated h	•	10/9/01
Name of Person	on Signing Buan E Hanlon Signature	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Koji NAGASE, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1462-5B-313, Hazama-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "MONITOR TV CAMERA WITH TURNING STAND" for which an application for a Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid Koji NAGASE by these presents do confirm that I did sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND I HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that we either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 012251 FRAME: 0554 AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

July,	2001.		
		GOIL Jagase. Koji NAGASE	-
WITNESSES:			

RECORDED: 10/09/2001